
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3069
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY LINE
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway divisions in the country where work has been started on the third railway line alongwith the amount spent on each section, Division-wise during the last three years; and

(b) the time by which the work on the third railway line is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A Statement is attached.
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